

PURCHASE ORDER

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION



The SEC Headquarters, Makati Ave., Salcedo Village, Bel-Air, Makati City Telefax No. 8818-5330

Supplier: BUILTRADE CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY : 2024-1-76 P.O. number : 170-Katipunan Ave., Blueridge A, Quezon City Address : August 12, 2024 Date Tel No. : 09450914618 Mode of Procurement : **Public Bidding**

Gentlemen:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Delivery Term 15 CD Place of Delivery: The SEC Headquarters, Makati City 30 CD Date of Delivery: Payment term

Item	Unit		Qty	Unit Cost	Amount
		Supply and Delivery of Various Materials for 16th Floor			
		Renovation (Phase 2)			
		Landa Harris and Marie Control of the Control of th			
		Lot 6: Heating, Ventilation, Air Conditioning System			
1	coto	Exhaust Fan (Ceiling Mounted) Voltage: 220V, Power: 25W,			
1	sets	Panel Size: 200mm x 200mm Hole Size: 160mm x 160mm	4	₱1,003.00	₱4,012.00
		Flexible Duct Hose: Aluminum Foil ventilation duct hose 6" x		1 1,005.00	1 1,012.00
2	boxes	10 meters	8	₱1,038.40	₱8,307.20
3	pcs.	Duct Tape: Heavy Duty; Silver; 48mm x 54.80 meters	4	₱330.40	₱1,321.60
		Emergency Light: LED emergency light twin head, Color:			
4	sets	White, Dimension: 330mm x 146mm	14	₱1,593.00	₱22,302.00
		Ground-Fault Circuit Interrupter Outlets (20A-250 V)			
		Dimension: 119mm x 75mm, Ivory plate, 2gang GFCI safety			
5	sets	outlet wide series plate 20A-250V	4	₱1,239.00	₱4,956.00
6	sheets	Plain G.I. Sheet Gauge 22, 4' x 8'	8	₱843.70	₱6,749.60
7	sheets	Plain G.I. Sheet Gauge 24, 4' x 8'	40	₱743.40	₱29,736.00
8	sheets	Plain G.I. Sheet Gauge 26, 4' x 8'	36	₱637.20	₱22,939.20
9	rolls	Polyolefin Insulation 1.2meters x 20 meters, 1/2" thk	14	₱7,670.00	₱107,380.00
10	pcs.	Duct Tape 3" x 45 meters	40	₱318.60	₱12,744.00
11	boxes	Flexible Duct Hose 250mmØ x 10 meters	3	₱1,888.00	₱5,664.00
12	pcs.	Full Threaded Rod 3/8" Ø x 3 meters	160	₱79.06	₱12,649.60
13	boxes	Grip Anchor 3/8" Ø x 1 1/2" length	9	₱295.00	₱2,655.00
14	pcs.	Nut 3/8" Ø x 1/4" thk	200	₱2.360	₱472.00
15	gals	Duct Sealant (Fire Proof) (4L)	3	₱1,652.00	₱4,956.00
16	pcs.	Linear Air Grille 2000mm x 100mm, 2 slots	45	₱4,130.00	₱185,850.00
17	pcs.	Return Air Grille 3000mm x 150mm, 3 slots	9	₱8,850.00	₱79,650.00
18	pcs.	Angle Bar 6 meters x 1 1/2", 3/16" thk	10	₱725.70	₱7,257.00
19	pcs.	B.I. Pipe (Standard) Sch. 40,6 meters x 1"Ø	14	₱1,032.50	₱14,455.00
20	pcs.	B.I. Elbow 1"Ø (Standard, 90 degrees)	150	₱54.28	₱8,142.00
21	pcs.	B.I. Tee 1"Ø (Standard)	45	₱84.96	₱3,823.20
22	pcs.	B.I. Coupling Red 1" x 1/2"Ø	100	₱54 . 28	₱5,428.00
23	pcs.	Sprinkler Pendant Head, Red 1/2"Ø	100	₱318.60	₱31,860.00
24	pcs.	Loop Hanger 1"	80	₱28.32	₱2,265.60
25	liters	Red Oxide Metal Primer, 1 liter	4	₱147 . 50	₱590.00
26	liters	International Red Oxide Metal Primer, 1 liter	4	₱219 . 48	₱877.92
27	pcs.	Paint Brush 2"	3	₱28.32	₱84.96
28	bottles	Paint Thinner (350 ml)	3	₱50.74	₱152.22





As per attached supporting documents: a. BAC Resolution No. 2024-126 b. Signed Notice of Award dated 07 August 2024 Forming part of this PO are the Schedule of Requirements Technical Specifications, Terms and Conditions, the bid and Notice of Award issued Five Hundred Eighty-Seven Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Pesos and 10/100 ₱587,280.10 (Amount in Words) In case of failure to make full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of (1%) one percent of the total value of these ORDER for each day of delay shall be imposed. Very truly yours, Conforme: (This also serves as your Notice to Proceed) C SUGARD Director, MSD (Signature over printed name) 8-21-2021 Date 06-706447-2004-08-002915 ORS/BURS No.: Funds Cluster: DSA HERE 15, 2024 Date of the ORS/BURS: Funds Available: 587, 180.10 P 587,280.10 Amount: Dondie Q. Esguerra Director, FMD

